

2005 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-AB100)

Received: **06/30/2005**

Received By: **rchampag**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Judith Robson (608) 266-2253**

By/Representing: **Nadine**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **rchampag**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Finance - bonding**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Sen.Robson@legis.state.wi.us**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

All agency capital repair and maintenance project

Instructions:

See Attached.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	rchampag 06/30/2005	lkunkel 06/30/2005		_____			
/1			jfrantze 06/30/2005	_____	lnorthro 06/30/2005	lnorthro 06/30/2005	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2005 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-AB100)

Received: **06/30/2005**

Received By: **rchampag**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Judith Robson (608) 266-2253**

By/Representing: **Nadine**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **rchampag**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Finance - bonding**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Sen.Robson@legis.state.wi.us**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

All agency capital repair and maintenance project ✓

Instructions:

See Attached.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	rchampag	/1/mk 6/30	dep	Self 30			

FE Sent For:

<END>

Champagne, Rick

From: Hanaman, Cathlene
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2005 10:40 PM
To: Champagne, Rick; Malaise, Gordon
Subject: FW: Just a few last requests (I hope).

Rick and Gordon--could you reenter the lost drafts?

Gordon--I do not know what the LRB number is for the HEAB draft.

-----Original Message-----

From: Gratz, Nadine
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2005 10:35 PM
To: Hanaman, Cathlene
Subject: Just a few last requests (I hope).

Lost or missing stripes

704 Home visits for new mothers
662 Capital repair and Maintenance

Requested, but not received yet

Child care pass-through. Maintain base funding for biennium

HEAB: Granfather in current higher education DVA clients at current reimbursement level for books, etc.

Thanks, Nadine



J-Note
State of Wisconsin
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

~~LRBb0662/1~~
JTK&RAC:lmk:pg

Now

LRBb0816/1

RAC & JTK

lmk

**SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100**

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 330, line 19: delete “\$1,758,901,000” and substitute “\$1,778,901,000”.
- 3 **2.** Page 948, line 5: delete “111,251,800” and substitute “122,377,000” and
4 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.
- 5 **3.** Page 948, line 6: delete “\$158,817,000” and substitute “\$170,442,200 and
6 adjust the appropriate total accordingly.
- 7 **4.** Page 948, line 7: delete “46,004,500” and substitute “50,605,000” and adjust
8 the appropriate totals accordingly.
- 9 **5.** Page 948, line 8: delete “\$65,431,600” and substitute “\$70,032,100 and
10 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.
- 11 **6.** Page 948, line 9: delete “23,570,900” and substitute “25,928,000” and adjust
12 the appropriate totals accordingly.

1 **7.** Page 948, line 10: delete “\$27,244,400” and substitute “\$29,601,500” and
2 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

3 **8.** Page 948, line 11: delete “1,818,200” and substitute “2,000,000” and adjust
4 the appropriate totals accordingly.

5 **9.** Page 948, line 12 : delete “\$3,818,200” and substitute “ \$4,000,000” and
6 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

7 **10.** Page 948, line 13: delete “9,090,900” and substitute “10,000,000” and
8 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

9 **11.** Page 948, line 14: delete “\$11,956,700” and substitute “\$12,865,800” and
10 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

11 **12.** Page 948, line 15: delete “2,272,700” and substitute “2,500,000” and adjust
12 the appropriate totals accordingly.

13 **13.** Page 948, line 16: delete “\$7,272,700” and substitute “\$7,500,000” and
14 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

15 **14.** Page 948, line 17: delete “5,991,000” and substitute “6,590,000” and adjust
16 the appropriate totals accordingly.

17 **15.** Page 948, line 18: delete “\$6,031,000” and substitute “\$6,630,000” and
18 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

19 **16.** Page 949, line 4: delete “30,851,100” and substitute “31,351,100” and
20 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

21 **17.** Page 949, line 5: delete “\$158,817,000” and substitute “\$170,442,200” and
22 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

1 **18.** Page 949, line 7: delete “\$65,431,600” and substitute “\$70,032,100” and
2 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

3 **19.** Page 949, line 9: delete “\$27,244,400” and substitute “\$29,601,500” and
4 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

5 **20.** Page 949, line 11: delete “\$3,818,200” and substitute “\$4,000,000” and
6 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

7 **21.** Page 949, line 13: delete “\$11,956,700” and substitute “\$12,865,800” and
8 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

9 **22.** Page 949, line 15: delete “\$7,272,700” and substitute “\$7,500,000” and
10 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

11 **23.** Page 949, line 19: delete “\$158,817,000” and substitute “\$170,442,200”
12 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

13 **24.** Page 950, line 1: delete “\$158,817,000” and substitute “\$170,442,200” and
14 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

15 **25.** Page 950, line 3: delete “\$65,431,600” and substitute “\$70,032,100” and
16 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

17 **26.** Page 950, line 6: delete “\$158,817,000” and substitute “\$170,442,200” and
18 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

19 **27.** Page 950, line 8: delete “\$65,431,600” and substitute “\$70,032,100” and
20 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

21 **28.** Page 950, line 10: delete “\$27,244,400” and substitute “\$29,601,500” and
22 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

~~LRBb0662/1dn~~
~~JTK:lmk:pg~~

June 27, 2005

(date)

LRBb0816/1dn
RAC & JTK:lmk

capital repair and maintenance

Senator Robson:

This amendment restores all agency project funding to the levels recommended by the governor.

Jeffery T. Kuesel
Managing Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-6778

RAC

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb0816/1dn
RAC&JTK:lmk:jf

June 30, 2005

Senator Robson:

This amendment restores all agency capital repair and maintenance project funding to the levels recommended by the governor.

Jeffery T. Kuesel
Managing Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-6778